Site Name: Keebler/Colorado SPGS/CSP209 7 oo
BUN: 877103 8y: nnﬂialstM—‘

BUN: ‘5.77[@_.__, LY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO OPTION
AND SITE LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST. AMENDMENT TO QETION AND SITE LEASE AGREEMENT
(“*Amendment™) is made effective this A‘g day o . 2007, by and between
Samuel H. Leeper (“Lessor”) who has a mailing address“ef 425 W. Fillmore, Colorado
Springs, CO 80907 and STC Five LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“Lessee”™),
successor in interest to Sprint Spectrum, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, successor
in interest to Qwest Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor in
interest to U § WEST WIRELESS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, by and
through its attorney in fact, Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, by Global Signal Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
its Manager, with its principal place of business located at 2000 Corporate Drive,
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317-8564.

WHEREAS, Sam Leeper, Michael Leeper, and Charles Padgett and Lessee’s predecessor
in interest, U § WEST WIRELESS, L.L.C., entered into an Option and Site Lease
Agreement dated February 1, 1998 (“Option and Site Lease Agreement™), whereby
Lessee’s predecessor in interest leased certain real property located in the El Paso
County, Colorado (the “Site”) from Sam Leeper, Michael Leeper and Charles Padgett, all
located within certain real property owned by Lessor (the “Parent Parcel); and

WHEREAS, the Site may be used for the purpose of constructing, maintaining and
operating a communications facility, including tower structures, equipment shelters,
cabinets, meter boards, utilities, antennas, equipment, any related improvements and
structures and uses incidental thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Option and Site Lease Agreement has an original term (including all
extension terms) that will terminate on January 31, 2023 (“Original Term™) and Lessor
and Lessee desire to amend the terms of the Option and Site Lease Agreement to provide
for additional terms beyond the Original Term.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are acknowledged, Lessor and Lessee agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms. Any capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning
ascribed to them in the Option and Site Lease Agreement.

2. Right to Notice. If during the option period or term of the Option and Site Lease
Agreement, Lessor receives an offer from any entity that desires to acquire any of
the following interests in all or a portion of the Site: (i) fee title, (ii) a perpetual or
other casement, (iii) a lease, (iv) any or all portions of Lessor’s interest in this

JL/AE.



Option and Site Lease Agreement including but not limited to the rent or revenue
derived herefrom, whether separately or as part of the sale, transfer, grant,
assignment, lease or encumbrance of the Parent Parcel or other interest in the
Lease, or (v) an option 1o acquire any of the foregoing, Lessor shall provide
written notice to Lessee no later than thirty (30) days prior to the Lessor accepting
said offer.

3. Delete and Replace Sections or Sentences.

{(a) The second sentence of Section 5 of the Option and Site Lease Agreement
is being amended by deleting the following:

“Lessee shall have a right to renew the Lease Term for four (4) additional terms of
five year terms for each term (each being a “Renewal Term™). The Lease Term
and each subsequent Renewal Term will automatically renew unless Lessee
notifies Lessor in writing, of Lessee’s intent not to renew on or before the
expiration of its current Lease Term or Renewal Term.”

and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

“This Agreement will be automatically renewed for ten (10) additional terms
(each a “Renewal Term”) of five (5) years each, unless Lessee provides Lessor -
written notice of Lessee’s intent not to renew on or before the expiration of its
current Lease Term or Renewal Term.”

(b) Section 6(a) of the Option and Site Lease Agreement is being amended by
adding the following:

“Renewal Term 5 - Year 26-30
Renewal Term 6 - Year 31-35
Renewal Term 7 - Year 36-40
Renewal Term 8 - Year 41-45
Renewal Term 9 - Year 46-50
Renewal Term 10 - Year 51-55

3. Lessee’s Option to Expand the Site. During the option or term of this Option and
Site Lease Agreement, Lessee shall have the irrevocable option (the “Option™) to
lease an additional six hundred (600) square feet adjacent to the Site (the
“Expansion Space™) at a location to be mutually agreed upon by Lessor and Lessee
and on the same terms and conditions as set forth in this Option and Site Lease
Agreement. Lessee shall pay the same rent per square foot for the Expansion
Space that Lessee is then paying to Lessor for the Site at the time Lessee provides
writlten-notice to |essorofits election to exercise the Option. Lessee may elect to
exercise the Option for less than the entire Expansion Space and may exercise the
Option as many times as it wishes; provided, however, the maximum amount of
space taken cannot exceed the Expansion Space. The parties further agree, upon

BUN: 877103 2



exercise of the Option, to prepare, execuie, and record such instruments, including
an amendment to this Option and Site Lease Agreement, as may be necessary to
memorialize Lessee’s interest in the Expansion Space.

4  Signing Bonus. In consideration of Lessor’s extension of the term of the Option
and Site Lease Agreement beyond the Original Term, Lessee shall, within thirty
(30} days from the full execution of this Amendment and a memorandum of lease
and/or amendment, pay Lessor the sum o i N

5. Notice. The parties agree and acknowledge that all notices provided to Lessee
pursuant to the Option and Site Lease Agreement shall be sent to the following
address:

STC Five LLC

C/o Crown Castle International Corp.
E. Blake Hawk, General Counsel
Attn: Real Estate Department

2000 Corporate Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317-8567

6. Ratification. Lessor and Lessee agree that any and all actions or inactions that
have occurred or should have occurred prior to the date of this Amendment are
approved and ratified by the parties, and the parties agree that no breaches or
defaults exist as of the dated of this Amendment.

7. Remainder of Option and Site Lease Agreement Unaffected. In all other respects,
the remainder of the Option and Site Lease Agreement and all amendments thereto
shall remain in full force and effect. Any portion of the Option and Site Lease
Agreement and all amendments thereto that are inconsistent with this Amendment
are hereby amended to be consistent.

8. Letter Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency or conflict between the terms
of this Amendment and that certain Letter Agreement by and between Sam Leeper
and Lessee dated May 31, 2007, this Amendment will govern and control. In the
event Lessor (as defined in this Amendment) includes any individual or entity that
was not a party to the Letier Agreement, such individual or entity agrees to be
bound by the obligations, representations, and warranties set forth in the Letter
Agreement.

Remainder of page left intentionally blank.
Signatures and Acknowledgements to follow.

BUN: 877103 3



LESSOR:
Samuel H. Leeper

Samuel H. Leeper

STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF &/ AZr s

Personally appeared before me, thg undersigned authority in and for the said county and
state, on this,%day of S o7 . 2007, within in my jurisdiction, the within
named Samuel H. Leeper who a’éknowledged that he executed the above and foregoing
instrument. He is personally known to me or has produced
{(type of identification) as identification.

My Commission Expires /I/ﬁ’(/’ /_{; 2 7 .Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

BUN: 877103 4



(' Maone

{

Sprint:

STC FIVE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
Its Attorney in Fact

By: Global Signa}&ervices LLC, Its Manager

R.Christopher Mooney
d Acquisition Operations

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

PERSONALLY appea:{*gd before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county
and state, on this 3 " day of /XCLPLJ-H’ 2007, within my jurisdiction, the within
~famed ‘Hal-Erazer, who acknowledged that he is Director, Land Acquisitions of Global
Signal Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and as its act and deed he
executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by
said company so to do. He is personally known to me or has produced

(type of identification) as identification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC O_l

My Commission Expires:

ELIZABETH SAENZ

Natery Public, Stma of Texas
iy Cemmizsion Exglres

MARCH 30, 2008

§

BUN: 877103 5



.

OPTION AND SITE LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS OPTION AND SITE LEASE AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is entered into this
day of December 1997 (“Date of Agreement”) by and between Sam Leeper and Michael Leeper

and Charles Padgett, individuals ("Lessor”) and U § WEST WIRELESS, LL.C., a Delaware limited
liability company (“Lesses™).

WHEREAS, Lessor is the owner of certain real property located at 225 Main Street, Colorado

Springs, Colorado, including building(s) as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and
made a part hereof by this reference (“Property”); and

WHEREAS, Lessee desires to obtain an option on the Property for the purpose of occupying and
installing its Communication Facilities as more specifically set forth below.

WHEREFORE, Lessor and Lessee agree as follows:

OPTION

1. Lessor for and in consideration of _ this Agreement and
mutual considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant and convey unto

Lessee, its successors, assigns and agents an Option to lease the Property for the Permitted Use as set
forth in paragraph four below.

2. Option. The option to lease Lessor’s Property may be exercised by Lessee at any time
within the first 18 months of the date of Agreement (“Option Period”) by providing Lessor with written
notice of Lessee’s intent. Lessor agrees that Lessee may, at its sole discretion, extend the Option Period
by six additional months by providing Lessor with written notice prior to the expiration of the original
Option Period and by paying Lessor, at the time Lessee requests the extension, a sum of _

3. Due Diligence. During the Option Period and any option extension, Lessee, its agents,
engineers or contractors shall have the right to enter upon Lessor’s Property to inspect, examine,
sample and conduct all engineering tests or studies of the Site, to apply for and obtain all licenses
and permits required for the Lessee’s Permitted Use from all applicable governmental or regulatory
entities, and otherwise do those things on the Site that, in the opinion of Lessee, are necessary to
determine the physical condition of the Site, Lessor’s title to the Site and the feasibility or suitability
of the Site for Lessee’s Permitted Use, all at Lessee’s expense. Lessee shall not be liable to Lessor or
any third party on account of any pre-existing defect or condition on or with respect to the Site,
whether or not such defect or condition is disclosed by Lessee’s inspection, although Lessee shall be
responsible for any damage, loss or destruction to the Site as a result of the actions of its employees,
representatives or agents during the due diligence activities,

LEASE

The lease provisions contained in paragraphs 4-15 of this Agreement shall become k
effective upon Lessee’s exercise of its option pursuant to Paragraph 2 ahove ("Effective Date"). ‘

4, Permitted Use. The location on Lessor's Property which Lessee is occupying and
installing its facilities shall be referred to as the “Site,” which is more particularly described in
Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.



a. Lessee shall have the right, at its expense, to install, construct, reconstruct
and maintain on the Site communication facilities including, without limitation, radio and other
storage structures and other improvements relating thereto (collectively the “Communication
Facilities™). Lessee shall have the right to modify, supplement, replace, upgrade or relocate the
Communication Facilities on the Property at any time during the term of the lease so long as said

relocation, replacement or upgrade is made for the purpose of improving the operation of its
Communication Facilities.

b. Lessee shall be entitled to reasonable access to the Site 24 hours a day,
seven days per week, and shall have all additional rights of access, ingress and egress to and from
each Site, provided, however, except in the case of an emergency, Lessee shall notify Lessor in
advance of Lessee’s proposed construction, maintenance or repair activities to be performed on
the Site in order to coordinate said activities with Lessor’s operations.

c. Lessee shall pay any incremental additional utility charges to the Site
incurred as a result of Lessee’s Permitted Use. Iessee shall have the right, at its expense, to
install or improve utilities within or on the Property to service this Site.

5. Term. This Lease, if executed, shall be for a term of five years (“Lease Term™)
from the Effective Date. Lessee shall have a right to renew the Lease Term for four (4)
additional terms of five year terms for each term (each being a “Renewal Term™). The Lease
Term and each subsequent Renewal Term will antomatically renew unless Lessee notifies Lessor
in writing, of Lessee’s intent not to renew on or before the expiration of its current Lease Term or
Renewal Term.

6. Rent.

a. Each month during the Lease Term Lessee shall pay_

-(“Lease Payment”) to Lessor as rent. Said rent shall be payable in advance to Lessor
on or before the first day of each calendar month. During each Renewal Term Lessee shall pay
rent as follows:

Renewal Term 1 - Year 6-10

Renewal Term 2 - Year 11-15
Renewal Term 3 - Year 16-20
Renewal Term 4 - Year 21-25

b. Payment of rent shall be made payable to and sent to Lessor's address as
first set forth above.

C. Lessee shall pay, as additional rent, any increase in real property taxes
levied against the Site, which are directly attributable to Lessee’s use and improvement of the




Site, and Lessor agrees to furnish proof of such increase to Lessee.

7. Interference.

a Lessee shall not use the Site in any way that interferes with the existing
use by (i) Lessor or (ii) tenants or licensees of Lessor holding rights to such Site on the date of
this Agreement (“Existing Tenants™).

b. Lessor warrants to Lessee the use and quiet enjoyment of the Site. Lessor
agrees that it shall not use, nor shall it permits its tenants, lessees, employees, invitees or agents
to use, any portion of the Property in any way which would interfere with the operation of
Lessee, provided that continued use by Lessor or Existing Tenants in the same manner as existed
at the time the Lease was executed shall not constitute interference with Lessee’s operations.

8. Environmental Matters.

a. Lessee will be solely responsible for and will defend, indemnify and hold
Lessor, its agents and employees harmless from and against any and all direct claims, costs and
liabilities, including reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs, arising out of or in connection with the
cleanup or restoration of the property associated with the Lessee’s use of Hazardous Materials.

b. Lessor will be solely responsible for and will defend, indemnify and hold
Lessee, its agents and employees harmless from and against any and all direct claims, costs and
liabilities, including reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs, arising out of or in connection with the
removal, cleanup or restoration of the property with respect to Hazardous Materials from any and
all sources other than those Hazardous Materials introduced to the property by Lessee.

C. “Hazardous Materials” means asbestos or any hazardous substance, waste
or materials as defined in any federal, state or local environmental or safety law or regulation
including, but not limited to, CERCLA.

d. The obligations of this Section 8 shall survive the expiration or other
termination of this Agreement.

9. Insurance/Indemnification/Eminent Domain. Lessee shall maintain at its expense
commercial general liability insurance covering actions by Lessee providing for a limit of not less
than $1,000,000.00 single limits, bodily injury and/or property damage combined, for damages
arising out of bodily injuries to or death of all persons and for damages to or destruction of
property, including the loss of use thereof. Coverage shall include independent contractor’s
protection, premises-operations, products/completed operations and contractual liability with
respect to the liability assumed by Lessee hereunder. Lessor and Lessee shall look solely to
insurance for loss due to any property damage which is covered by insurance and neither party’s
insurance company shall be subrogated to a claim against the other party. Each party shall

5




indemnify and defend the other against loss from their negligent acts and the negligent acts of

their employees, agents, licensees and invitees. The parties shall share in a condemnation award
in proportion to their interest in the Property taken.

10. Assignment and Subleasing.

a. Upon Lessor’s written consent, which shall not be unreasonably withheld,
Lessee may assign this Lease, in part or in whole, including its right to renew, to any person or
business entity which is licensed by the Federal Communications Commission.

b. Lessee may sublet and assign this Lease, or portion thereof, and its other
rights hereunder to any person or business entity which is a parent, subsidiary or affiliate of
Lessee without Lessor’s consent.

c. Upon notification to Lessor of any assignment, Lessee shall be relieved of
all performance, liabilities and obligations under this Option and Site Lease Agreement.

d. In the event Lessor elects to permit another communications user the right
to use any of Lessor’s Property, Lessor agrees to notify Lessee thirty (30) days prior to the
issuance of such authority for the purpose of determining whether the third party
communications. user will interfere with Lessee’s use or intended use of the Site. Should Lessee
notify Lessor in writing that the third party communications user will interfere with Lessee’s
operations, then Lessor agrees not to permit the third party communications user the right to use
the Site. Lessee’s consent shall not be unreasonably withheld.

11.  Termination. This Agreement may be terminated as follows:

a. By Lessor if Lessee fails to cure a default for payment of amounts due
hereunder within thirty (30) days after Lessee’s receipt of written notice of default from Lessor;

‘ b. by the non-defaulting party if the other party defaults (other than a default
described under Section 11(a) above) and fails to cure such default within sixty (60) days after
written notice of such default is received by the defaulting party from the non-defaulting party;
provided, however, that if such default is capable of being cured, the Lease may not be
terminated so long as the defaulting party commences appropriate curative action within such

sixth (60) day period and thereafter diligently prosecutes such cure to completion as promptly as
possible;

C. by Lessee upon sixty (60) days prior written notice.

12.  Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall run with the Property and shall be
binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their respective successors, personal
representatives and assigns.




13, Representation and Warranties. Each party represents and warrants to the other
that (i) it has full right, power and authority to execute this Agreement and has the power to grant
all rights hereunder; (ii) its execution and performance of this Agreement will not violate any
laws, ordinances, covenants or the provisions of any mortgage, lease or other agreement binding
on said party; and (iii} the execution and delivery of this Agreement, and the performance of its
obligations hereunder, have been duly authorized by all necessary personnel or corporate officers
and do not violate any provisions of law or the party’s certificate of incorporation or bylaws or
any other arrangement, provision of law or court order or decree.

14. Notices. All notices, requests, demands and other communications hereunder
shall be in writing and shall be deemed given if personally delivered, or mailed by certified mail,
return receipt requested, to the following addresses:

If to Lessor, to:

Sam Leeper
425 W. Filmore
Colorado Springs, CO 80907

If to Lessee, to:

U S WEST WIRELESS, L.L.C.

¢/o U 8 WEST Communications Group Real Estate Services
8200 East Belleview, Suite 500

Englewood, Colorado 80111

Attention: PSL Manager/Wireless

with a copy to:

U S WEST Communications Wireless Group
4301 E. Colfax Avenue, Suite 314

Denver, CO 80225

Attention: Regional Real Estate Manager

15. Miscellaneous.

a. This Agreement shall constitute the entire agreement and understanding of
the parties with respect to the Property that is the subject matter hereof and supersedes all offers,
negotiations and other agreements with respect thereto. There are no representations or
understandings of any kind not set forth herein. Any amendment to this Agreement must be in
writing and executed by both parties.




b. Any claim, controversy or dispute arising out of this Agreement shall be
settled by arbitration in accordance with the applicable rules of the American Arbitration
Association, and judgment upon the award rendered by the arbitrator may be entered in any court
having jurisdiction thereof. The arbitration shall be conducted in the county where the Property
is located. There shall be no discovery other than the exchange of information which is provided
to the -arbitrator by the parties. The arbitrator shall have the authority only to award
compensatory damages and shall not have authority to award punitive damages or other

noncompensatory damages; the parties hereby waive all rights to and claims for monetary awards
other than compensatory damages.

C. Either party hereto that is represented in this transaction by a broker, agent
or commission salesperson (a “Representative™) shall be fully and exclusively responsible for the
payment of any fee, commission or other compensation owing to such Representative, and shall
indemnify and hold the other party harmless from and against any claim to a fee, commission or
other compensation asserted by such Representative, including reasonable attorneys’ fees and
costs incurred in defending such claim.

d. If any term of this Agreement is found to be void or invalid, such

mvalidity shall not affect the remaining terms of this Agreement, which shall continue in full
force and effect.

e. By executing this Agreement, the parties are not establishing any joint
undertaking, joint venture or partnership. Each party shall be deemed an independent contractor
and shall act solely for its own account.

The parties have entered into this Agrce:ment as of the date first stated above.

Ll T Ji,ah

CharTes Pa“ﬁg t Sam Leepe

Michael Leeper

LESSEE:

U S WEST WIRELESS, L.L.C., a Delawate
limited liability company
By: ) ey

Its: Pl e




EXHIBIT A
The address of the “Prope‘rty“ is as follows:

225 Main Street, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80911

~ and more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL A! THAT PORTION OF BLOCK 14, SECURITY, COLORADQ, ADDITION NU.
6« HORE PARYICULARLY DESCRYBED A§ FOLLOHS! COMHENCING AT THE HESTERN
HOST CORNER QF sSAID BLOCK 14, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY, ALONG AND
TDENTICAL NITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF MAIN GTREET« A DISTANCE OF
3J0.00 FEET Ta THE SUUTHWEST CORNER OF 4 TRACT OF LAND LEASED YU THE
HUNBLE nIL anp REFINING COMPANY AND RECORDED IN BOOK 1812 AT PAGE &7
UNOER RECEPTION NaO. 137980 OF SAID RECORDS FOR THE PQOXNT ar
BECINNING; THENCE ANGLE RXGHT 90 DEGREES 00 SOUTHEASTERLY aLONC THE
SOUTHHESTERLY LINE oF 3ATI0 HUMDLE. OIL TRACT AND ITE SOUTHEASTERLY
EXTENSION. A DISTANCE OF 145.00 FEETI THENCE ANGLE RIGHT 90 DEGREES
.00 HINUTES SQUTHHESTERLY, & OISTANCE gF 133.00 FEET3 THENCE aNGLE
RICHT 90 DEGREES NORTHWESTERLY: A DISTANCE OF 145.00 FEET Tp
INTERSECT THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF KAIN STREET AT A POINY 135.00 FEET
SQUTHERLY THEREON FROH THE pPOINT OF BEGCINNING: THENCE ANGLE RIGHY %0
OECREZB 09 MINUTES NORTHEASTERLY ON SAID SOUTHERLY LINE, 13%.00 FEET
TO THE POINT oOF BEGINNING, - ' .

PARCEL B: A PART orF BLACK 14, SECURITY, COLORADGY ADDITION Ng. -
MORE PARTICULARLY PEACRIBEL RS FOLLONS: BEGINNING AT THE posT

JUMBLE DIL YRACT A DISTANCE OF 150 FEET; THENCE ANGLE RICHT ALGNG
SOUTHHESTERLY LINE OF GECURITY BOULEVERD A DISTANCE OF 40 FEET}
THENCE AWGLE RIGMT SOUTHWESTERLY ANO PARALLEL. TO THE BOUTHEASTERLY
beiC OF SAID HUMBLE OIL TRACT A OISTANCE GF 150 FEET? THENCE ANGLE 90

DEGREES RIQHT: NORTHHESTERLY A OISTANCE OF 40 FEET To POINY OF |
BECINHING, ‘

ALL ACCORDINC TO THE pLAT THEREUF RECOROED IN PLAT 800K W AT PAGE 48,
IN EL PASC COuUNTY, CaLORADE, - '

138 225 Main Street, Sacurlly, CO 80911 ,



FOUND 3 19%
LM, %
WLESIELE

PRy
TRANSFORMER

FQUHDK 1 1/27
ALUM, CAP

DY FARLEL.

20 2

20, A0

c
58
g

T

E
o
ug
MH
W
L
il
EP
o

H

69 SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1* = 20'-0"

SCALE: 1w 207
LE
= QONCRETE

GEND
= SANITARY SEWER
GAS

= TELEPHONE
= ELECTRIC

- DYERMEAD
= UHDERGROUND

= MANHOLE

= GAS METER

= {IGHT ROLS

= POWER FOLE

= LUGE OF PAVEMENT
= DEECEQ

= MEASURED

LEGAL DESCRIPTION -~ PARCEL A

THAT PORTION OF BLOCK 14, SECURITY, GOLE-
COLORADQ, MORE HARTICULARLY DESCRIGED #
WESTERNMOST CORNER OF SaD BLBCK 14; T
WTH THE SOUTHERLY UNE ¢ MAIN STREET, -
CORNER OF A TRAGY OF LAND LEASE® 10 It
RECORBED IN BOOK 1812 AT PAGE 67 UNDER
THE POINT OF BEGINNING; TMENGE ANGLE RIY
THE. SOUTHRESTERLY LINE' OF SAID HUMBLE O
CE OF 165,00 FEET, THENCE AWGLE
SQUIHWESTERLY, A DISTANDE OF 138,00 FEET
NORTHWESTERLY, A DISTANCE OF 165,00 FEE
STREET AT A PGNT 138,00 FEET SOyTHERLY
THENCE ANGLE RIGHMT 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTE
135.00 FEET TQ THE POINT OF BEGINMING.

>
=
@
Z

LEGAL DESCRIPTION = PARCEL B:

A PART OF BLOGK 14, URITY, ADD),

MORE RARTICULARLY bass%%mm 2SR R
CORNER OF THE TRACT OF LAND LEASED 1O -
RECORCED I BOOK 1812 AT PAGE 57 UNOER
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG “THE SOIJYHEASTERLY .
CF 150 FEET, THENCE ANGLE RIGHT ALQNG T
BOULLEVARD, A DISTANCE OF 40.00 FEET THE
FARALLEL TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY UME OF S
FEET: THENCE ANGLE 90 DEGREES RIGHT, NOF
POINT CF BEGINNING,

ALL ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECOF
COUNTY, COLGRADD, :

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ~ LEASE PARCEL

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN A PORTION ¢
PORTION OF BUQCK 14, SECURITY, COLORACO,
OF COLORADO, MORE PARTICULARLY CESCRIBE!
COMMENCING AT THE NCRTHEASTERLY CORNER
35'52'00" WEST ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY L
100.00 FEET 70 THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNIN
WEST ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SA
THENCE NORTH 54°08'007 WEST A DISTANCE C
EAST A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET; THENGE $¢C
FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 600 SCUARE FEET,

LEGAL DESCRIFTION — 20 INGRESS~F

AN EASEMENT, 20.00 FEET IN WDTH, OVER AN
PARGEL B, BEING A PORTION OF BLOCK 14, SE
OF £l PASO, STATE OF LOLOKADO, BEING 16,0
DEBCRIBED CENTERLINE: .

COMMENGING AT THE NCRTHEASTERLY UNE OF
SQUTHWESTERLY RIGHT~OF-WAY LINE OF SECU
54006 WEST ALUNG THE NORTHEASTERLY 1.
SEOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT=OFwWAY LINE OF SAD
FEET TO THE TRUE. POINT OF BEGNMING THER
129,00 PEET 10 THE POINT OF TERMINGS, FRO
PE"IETAGOVE-DEECRIEED LEASE BARCEL BEARS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION = 10" UTILTY EA.

AN EASEMENT, 10.00 FEET iN WIDTH, OVER AN
DESCRIBED PARCELS A AND B, BEING A PORTK
ADDITION NO. 8, COUNTY OF €, FASD, STATE -
OF THE FOLLOWNG DESCRIBED CENTERLINE:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER
THENCE NORTH 54°08'00" WEST ALONG THE SG
PARCEL A DISTANCE OF 5,00 FEET 10 THE TR
35°52'00° WEST A DISTANCE OF 35.00 FEET T¢

NOTES

MOTCE:  ACCORDING TO COLORACO LAW yoU

UPON ANY DEFECT IN THIS SURVEY WITHIN ThE
DEFECT, IN NO EVENT MAY ANY ACTION BASED
COMMENCED MORE THAN TEN YEARS FROM THE
HEREGH.

SET 5/8" REAAR WITH PLASTIC CAPS, PLS (05
PARCEL. S5408'00°E 165.00"

BASIS OF BEARINGS - ASSUMED ALONG THE =
THE SQUTHWESTERLY CORNER, BEING A AN 1‘2
SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER, BEING A f 1/2° AL

BENCHMARK —' FIMS MONUMENT SE09 - 27 Di
SEQ9” ON THE 5€ COR. OF THE CONCRETE GAS
OF 276 MAIN ST, ABOUT 3' NORTH OF TME NC
WEST OF THE WEST CURB UNE OF SECURITY &'

EXHIBIT B



il LT PRSP N S

X : , g PRE

Case No. MHFQ7285X SXHEBIT "A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

FARCEL Al  THAT PORTION OF BLOCK 14, SECURITY., COLORADG, ADDITION NO.
ér MORZ PARTICULARLY DZSCRIBED AS FOLLOMWS! COMHMENCING AT THE WESTERN
HOST CORNER OF SAIO BLOCK t4, THENCE NORTHEASTIRLY: ALONG AND
IDEMTICAL HITH THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF MAIN STREZTr A DISTANCE OF
350.00 FEEZT TQ THE SCUTHWEST CORNER OF A TRACT OF LAND LEASED TO THE
HUNMBLE QIL AND REFINING COMFANY AND RECORDED IN BOOK 13812 AT PAGE &7
UNDER RECEPTION NO. 157980 OF SAIC RECOROS FOR THE POINT OF
BEGINNING: THENCZ ANGLE RIGHT 90 DEGREES Q0 SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE
SOUTHHESTERLY LINE OF SAID HUHELE OIL TRACT AMD XTS SOUTHEASTERLY
EXTENSION: A DISTANCE CF 1463.00 FEET; THENCE ANGLE RIGHT 9¢ DEGREES
00 HMINUTES SOUTHWESTERLY,» A DISTANCE OF 135.00 FEET; THENCE ANGLS
RIGHT 90 DEGREES NORTHHESTERLY:» A& DISTANCE OF 145.00 FEET TO
INTERSECT THE SOUTHERLY LINE QF MAIN STREEZT AT A FOINT 135.00 FEET
SQUTHERLY THEREOQMW FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE ANGLE RIGHT 70
DEGRETS 00 MINUTES NORTHEASTERLY ON SAZID SOUTHERLY LEINS, 133,00 FI:ZY
TS THE POINT OF BEGINNING:

PARCEL &% A PART OF BLOCK 14, SECURITY: COLORADO, aDDITION HO. &
HORE FARTICULARLY DESCREBED AS FOLLOWE! BIGINNING AT THE HOST
SUUTHERLY CORMNER OF THE TRACT OF LAMD LEASED TQ HUMELE OIL AND
REFINING COMPANY AND RECCORDED IN BOOK 1812 AT PAGE 47 UNDER RECEFTION
HO. 13579603 THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SCUTHEABSTERLY LINE OF SALD
HUMBLE OIL TRACT A DISTANCE OF 150 FEET? THENCE ANGLE RIGHT ALUNG
SOUTHWESTERLY LINE QF SECURITY BOULEVARD A DISTANCE OF 40 FEETS
THENCE ANGLE RIGHT SOUTHWESTERLY AND PARALLEL TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY
LINE OF SAID HUMELE OIL TRACT A DISTANCE OF 190 FEETS THENCE ANGLE %0
DEGREES RIGHT: NORTHMESTERLY A DISTANCE OF 40 FEET TO FOINT OF
BEGIHNING »

ALL ACCORDING 7O THE PLAT THEREGF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK W AT PAGE 48,
IN £L PASC COUNTY., COLORADO.

A
Jif :‘\-.‘

PG T
e

e,

Far

s
I

o

I T

o

T




P Ui87367s BTNV~ pips e g CURE e
i ¢ wcars the.,, R CTE i A 1 e ¥ v O e L1 .meay zva’ F
_ ! - F1Fso Countyrlark d fecorigr ’ i S 3 A ‘
J oo, . -y . . s :
,lu D . ) if., 1’ , - ; " H
i % . STATE DOCUMENTARY
9] T
s &‘ [ -
i g W .t My 6 89 /O
Lt SN & .
= { arranty vee
< B U bes 27.5D
'|.;. : - . -
- I X
s I : KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That DEAN EARHART AND ATTA A, TARHAAT
x N =
iy IS -
»z{, 5 of e County of _ Hultaoman and State or DZ2000 | rymatirens for the
o i c of__One dellaz and other gocd and valuanla gonsidegationg----nux--
o 5 31e00-w—nmmmmm infinfiefiale ) doltarsin hand paid hareby self and convey 1a
v B 5AM LEEPER AND MICHAEL LESPSR AND CHARLES PADGEZTT
i 3 whose legat address [$ (ingluging road o street address if aopll it
; 235 Main Srreet Security., Celerado 80911
- *In Joint Tenancy * of the Councy of . EL FASC and Stateaf _ COTORADQ
. the feilowing Real Prapersy situated in the County of EL_2AS0Q :
H and State of Coiorada, ta wit:
i
SZEZ EWHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PAAT TUERIQF.
N
PR
i Wit il i3 ADPUrTANANCES ING WArTanY(s) Ehe tltle ta thw same, subjecsto Soaditiong, covepanuts, restrictiong,
’ ; easemants, rlghts ol way, resarvations of record, if any, apd deaneral baxes
K and azsessments for 1989 and subsequent years. Thiz deed is subject to a flost
S deed of trust sxecuted on March 27, 1975, XXXK{ and recorded July 30, 1975, ia Book 2767
;‘. at Page 48, rogether with Modiflcation, Assigmment of Lease and Spreading Agreement pertaining
§: thezeta redorded in Book X772 at Page 615, records of ab Pamw County, Cale. for the use of pirat
f\f Bank Wwoftgage Corp, Signed and deliered this 32 5 L T A e ¢ 1989 _
=
W £ 4 R
g B T
T
£ .
: & e S W PN P e
. E’ RETA A. EARHART
N &
' & STATE OF ™ "0 REGON
: iy P £ ;
= BN :-f Caun‘Q&j 1) F/.l A LT T A 55 The fu?gaf:g_(ns:r::/rrtri:was acknawledged before me
g & = e 3] 5 Lraad 29
. F QT"'JJ ™ this . dayof = 192
) i . }: wy_. Dean Zarhart and Reta A. Earhart
: P Gis T~
Q" A P by fuires and ornictal seal, ,
W oA N, e 0
& o el i mission expires G- 7.
£ ..’:4.“ op o 4 ‘
} PRE T v Sy TR
STATE OF N
i + i
R C;wrltyef 55 .hefuregoéﬂqInstmmentwasmknnwleunedbefnreme !
Ll thly day ot 3 T— ¥
e by a8 sideng i
A
FiR 4 and as Secrerary af
i 24 Jeerparatian,
WItnass ty Band and aMizi) ses), ’
Ay COMINIANAN RXMKI st
— e - - e
I CANT TEMAMEY 5 NOT BESINGE.
TRIME MHRASE DETWEEN &STEASRS,
L
o Y TLre e e I ¥ T S S,y T T (i b




